Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxonica Healthcare Ltd.		I10/29/2008 I	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Becton, Dickinson and Company	
Street Address:	1 Becton Drive, MC 090	
City:	Franklin Lakes	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07417	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2792960	NANOPLEX
Registration Number:	3074159	NANOPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)847-5377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dawn_harley@bd.com

Correspondent Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company

Address Line 1: 1 Becton Drive, MC 090

Address Line 4: Franklin Lakes, NEW JERSEY 07417

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK 20080186 (BDMS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Wall	
Signature:	/deirdre wall/	
Date:	11/04/2008 TRADEMARK	

900119927

REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0312

Total Attachments: 2 source=NANOPLEX Assignment US#page1.tif source=NANOPLEX Assignment US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oxonica Healthcare Ltd. (hereafter "Assignor"), a United Kingdom Private

Limited Company, located at 7 Begbroke Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Kidlington,

Oxfordshire, Ox5 1Pf, England, owns the trademarks set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company (hereafter "Assignee"), a New Jersey

corporation, located at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer, set over, release and

quitclaim to Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, and with all claims arising

out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

In testimony whereof, Oxonica Healthcare Ltd. has caused this Assignment to be signed

by an authorized officer thereof.

OXONICA HEALTHCARE LTD.

Dated:

October 29, 2008

Title: Director

46537

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0314

Schedule "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Class</u>	
NANOPLEX	2792960	9	
NANOPLEX	3074159	42	

46537

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/04/2008 REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0315